



VARANASI SANGAM EXPRESSWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

12th May 2023

To

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 973247

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 51 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copy of the newspaper advertisement, pertaining to the Audited financial results of the Company, for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023, published in Financial Express English national daily edition on 12th May 2023.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited

Chirag Gandhi
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. ACS55452

Encl: As above

Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited				
Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur Rajasthan 313002				
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN U45500RJ2017PTC057753)				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,259.30	2,094.64	13,497.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,324.79	(383.54)	2,337.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,324.79	(383.54)	2,337.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,732.96	(288.45)	1,747.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,732.96	(288.45)	1,747.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	26,779.78	11,376.30	11,376.30
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	38,138.35	25,733.59	25,733.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	104,420.11	110,400.24	110,400.24
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.74	4.29	4.29
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic:	12.17 *	(0.74)*	4.49
2	Diluted:	12.17 *	(0.74)*	4.49
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	7,195.47	7,630.25	7,630.25
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.50	0.82	0.95
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.50	0.82	1.24
Notes:				
1 The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on May 11, 2023.				
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.varanasisangam.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.				
3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited				
Varun Bhassin				
Director				
DIN : 03262761				
Place : Gurugram				
Date : 11 May 2023				

GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited				
Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur, Rajasthan 313002				
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U45206RJ2018PTC060749)				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,645.68	1,607.69	44,452.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,510.00	(6,100.67)	(8,617.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,510.00	(6,100.67)	(8,617.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,374.93	(4,565.25)	(6,448.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,374.93	(4,565.25)	(6,448.88)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,267.53	(414.76)	(414.76)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	33,818.41	24,060.89	24,060.89
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	72,017.77	76,541.17	76,541.17
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.13	3.18	3.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic:	6.82 *	(9.22)*	(13.03)
2	Diluted:	6.82 *	(9.22)*	(13.03)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,513.54	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.55	(0.02)	0.10
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.42	(0.03)	0.12
Notes:				
1 The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on May 11, 2023.				
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.ggdhpl.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.				
3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited				
Kuldeep Jain				
Director				
DIN: 09307480				
Place: Udaipur				
Date : 11 May 2023				

GR Phagwara Expressway Limited				
Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur, Rajasthan 313002				
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U45400RJ2016PLC056040)				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,880.94	805.67	8,722.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,513.14	(439.67)	658.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,513.14	(439.67)	658.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,880.63	(331.58)	490.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,880.63	(331.58)	490.38
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,030.00	2,030.00	2,030.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,610.64	6,097.21	6,097.21
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	21,453.02	18,069.10	18,069.10
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	42,134.46	45,379.48	45,379.48
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.96	2.51	2.51
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic:	9.26 *	(1.63)*	2.42
2	Diluted:	9.26 *	(1.63)*	2.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	888.53	957.63	957.63
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.31	0.21	0.70
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.24	0.55	1.14
Notes:				
1 The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on May 11, 2023.				
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.grpel.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.				
3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GR Phagwara Expressway Limited				
Kuldeep Jain				
Director				
DIN : 09307480				
Place: Udaipur				
Date : 11 May 2023				

Over 52.5 mn enrolled for Atal Pension Yojana

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 11

OVER 52.5 MILLION subscribers have enrolled in Atal Pension Yojana (APY), the government's flagship social security programme launched eight years ago, the finance ministry said in a statement. The scheme was launched on May 9, 2015, by prime minister Narendra Modi with the objective of delivering old-age income secu-

rity to all citizens of India, particularly to the workers in the unorganised sector.

"The scheme has been implemented comprehensively across the country, covering all states and Union Territories with total enrolments crossing the mark of 5.25 crore," the ministry said in the statement.

APY enrolments have continuously shown an increasing trend since its inception, it added. In new enrolments, there

has been a growth of 20 percent in 2022-23 over 2021-22.

As of date, the total assets under management (AUM) in APY is more than ₹28,434 crore and the scheme has generated an investment return of 8.92% since inception of the scheme.

Under APY, a subscriber would receive a lifelong minimum guaranteed pension of ₹1,000 to ₹5,000 per month from the age of 60 years.

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 08

Appointment of Ms. Hilde Faber as a Chief Operating Officer (COO):

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note that Ms. Hilde Faber has joined Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. as 'Chief Operating Officer (COO)' with effect from 08th May, 2023. Her details are as follows:

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualification	Brief Experience
Ms. Hilde Faber Chief Operating Officer (COO)	30 Years / Master of Economic Psychology (Tilburg University), Master of Marketing (Radboud University Nijmegen)	Total experience - 07 years Details: Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited - Chief Operating Officer (from May 08, 2023) Robeco, Netherlands - Insurance Strategy Consultant (September 2021- May 2023) NN International Insurance - Strategy Consultant Partnerships (September 2019 - September 2021) Delta Lloyd Group (NN Group) - General Management Trainee (September 2017 - August 2019) PricewaterhouseCoopers (PWC) - Intern - Strategy Consulting, Digital & Customer (February 2016 - July 2016)

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd. as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of SAI will remain unchanged.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/IDCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 11-05-2023
Place: Mumbai

sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

DLF CYBER CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(CIN - U45201HR2006PLC036074)

Regd. Office : 10th Floor, Gateway Tower, DLF City, Phase - III,
Gurugram - 122002 Phone No. +91 124 456 8900;
E-mail: office-business@dlf.in; Website: www.dlf.in/dccdl/

UNAUDITED/ AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31 2023	March 31 2022	March 31 2023	March 31 2022	March 31 2023	March 31 2022	March 31 2023	March 31 2022
		Audited^	Audited^	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	91,316.66	94,428.55	2,75,223.77	2,49,840.72	1,41,822.98	1,19,257.97	5,40,961.15	4,53,283.51
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	47,851.76	60,036.10	1,13,036.90	1,12,748.52	50,872.99	40,134.95	1,95,460.32	1,39,562.83
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	47,851.76	60,036.10	1,13,036.90	1,12,748.52	51,821.05	39,926.27	1,96,408.38	1,39,354.15
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	45,420.90	56,307.14	96,336.51	98,174.62	35,177.04	29,248.27	1,39,613.56	1,01,489.11
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax)] year after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	45,425.19	56,311.26	96,329.50	98,190.29	39,379.66	28,676.28	1,42,898.51	1,00,173.02
6	Paid up Equity share capital	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)*	4,74,701.80	5,21,467.71	4,74,701.80	5,21,467.71	4,16,520.74	4,16,717.66	4,16,520.74	4,16,717.66
8	Securities Premium Account	10,459.83	10,459.83	10,459.83	10,459.83	11,253.44	11,253.44	11,253.44	11,253.44
9	Net worth	4,01,905.18	4,48,671.49	4,01,905.18	4,48,671.49	6,25,603.19	6,25,800.09	6,25,603.19	6,25,800.09
10	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding Debt	11,99,880.13	11,32,517.20	11,99,880.13	11,32,517.20	20,92,327.43	20,20,942.49	20,92,327.43	20,20,942.49
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity Ratio	1.71	1.51	1.71	1.51	3.25	3.14	3.25	3.14
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarter ended) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic: (₹ absolute amount)	2.01	2.49	4.25	4.34	1.55	1.29	6.17	4.48
	Diluted: (₹ absolute amount)	2.01	2.49	4.25	4.34	1.55	1.29	6.17	4.48
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,551.92	31,551.92	31,551.92	31,551.92
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	38,980.59	22,973.27	38,980.59	22,973.27	42,239.21	26,417.88	42,239.21	26,417.88
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.31	2.30	1.19	1.40	1.54	1.30	1.26	1.22
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.93	3.99	2.18	2.34	2.25	2.17	2.25	1.93

Exceptional and/ or extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of the Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules

* Includes Paid up Class B equity share capital of ₹ 50,000.00 lakh

^ The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years.

Notes to the unaudited/ audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023:

1 The above unaudited/ audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, have been prepared pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), as amended and in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.

2 The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 10, 2023 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly and yearly standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.

4 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DLF Cyber City Developers Limited

Sriram Khattar
Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date: May-10, 2023